Department o Division of Co	Progrations		
P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	7 '	•	
SUBJECT: _	CASA ROLO'S, INC.		
,	(proposed corporate name)		
		۲. هر	· ć
above corpora	se find an original and one (1) copy of the aution and check in the amount of $\frac{1}{1}$	ticles of incorpo	pration for the
above corpora		2000025	67222J
above corpora		2000025	
	TERESA OTERO Name 790 E. 44th STREET	2000025	67222J
	TERESA OTERO Name 790 E. 44th STREET Address HIALEAH, FL 33013	2000025	67222J
	TERESA OTERO Name 790 E. 44th STREET Address HIALEAH, FL 33013 City, State, & Zip	2000025	672229 801016010 .50 *****122.50
	TERESA OTERO Name 790 E. 44th STREET Address HIALEAH, FL 33013	2000025	67222J

э

• '

.

.

.

Note: Additional copy of articles is needed only when certified copy is requested.

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CASA ROLO'S, INC.

The undersigned, subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are natural persons competent to contract and do hereby associate themselves to form a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is: CASA ROLO'S, INC.

ARTICLE II

This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporations is authorized to have

outstanding at any one time is FIVE HUNDRES SHARES with no par value.

ARTICLE IV

This Corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V

The amount of capital with which this Corporation will begin business is FIVE HUN-

DRED, (\$500 00)

JUN 22 PM 2:0 FILED

ARTICLE VI

The initial post office address of the principal office of this corporation is 2211 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Fl 33137.

*** -** ,

•••••

ARTICLE VII

This Corporation shall has two Directors initially. The number of Directors may be increased from time to time by by-laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be more than ten or less than one.

ARTICLE VIII

The names and post office of the initial members of the First Board of Directors are:

NAMES:	ADDRESS:	OFFICER:
ATILIO RODRIGUEZ-DIAZ	2211 BISCAYNE BLVD. MIAMI, FL 33137	PRESIDENT TREASURER
CARMEN RODRIGUEZ	2211 BISCAYNE BLVD. MIAMI, FL 33137	VICE-PRES. SECRETARY

ARTICLE IX

The names and post office address of the subscribers of these articles of Incorporation,

the number of shares of stock that they agree to take, and the value of the considera-

_

tion, therefore, are:

NAMES:	ADDRESS:	SHARES:
ATILIO RODRIGUEZ-DIAZ	2211 BISCAYNE BLVD. MIAMI, FL 33137	400

CARMEN RODRIGUEZ

2211 BISCAYNE BLVD. MIAMI, FL 33137

100

ARTICLE X

These *ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION* may be amended in the manner provided by the law, every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all of the Directors and Stockholders sign a written statement their intention that certain amendment of these *ARTICLES OF IN-CORPORATION* be made.

DRIGUEZ DIA RESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA } SS COUNTY OF DADE }

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and the County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared **ATILIO RODRIGUEZ-DIAZ and CARMEN RODRIGUEZ** to me known to be the persons described as subscribers in and who executed the foregoing *ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION*, and acknowledged before me that they subscribed to those *ARTI-CLES OF INCORPORATION*.

Witness my hand and official seal in this County and State named above this 10th day of June 1998.

TERESA OTERO MY COMMISSION # CC 627406 EXPIRES: March 18, 2001 Bondad Thru Notary Public Underwritera TERESA OTERO

TERESA OTERO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

CERTIFICATION DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON PROCESS MAYBE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48,091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

That, **CASA ROLO'S, INC**. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named ATILIO RODRIGUEZ-DIAZ at 2211 Biscayne Blvd, Miami, FI 33137, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said act relative to keep open said office.

ŪEZ-DIAZ Resident A

Π

PH 2